

BID RESULTS

**NW 1t St Sewer Main & W. Idaho Water Main Replacements
PW-2311-11032.b
January 19, 2023**

**Total Cost
Selected #
Selected (\$)**

Blue Sky Construction, LLC.

\$ 2,222,834.0

0

\$ 0

Cougar Excavation

\$ 1,719,718.0

0

\$ 0

Thueson Construction, Inc.

\$ 1,928,154.0

0

\$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	ntityRequir	Unit	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost	UnitPrice	TotalCost
0										
#0-1	Dewatering	\$ 1	1	LS	\$ 1	\$ 1	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 30,000.0
#0-2	Trench Foundation Stabilization Material	\$ 3,600.0	100	TN	\$ 36	\$ 3,600.0	\$ 50	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 50	\$ 5,000.0
#0-3	Imported Trench Backfill	\$ 11,000.0	500	TN	\$ 22	\$ 11,000.0	\$ 40	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 50	\$ 25,000.0
#0-4	Type "P-1" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway - Sewer Main)	\$ 57,600.0	720	LF	\$ 125	\$ 90,000.0	\$ 80	\$ 57,600.0	\$ 86	\$ 61,920.0
#0-5	PVC Casing Sleeve - Sewer Service	\$ 12,000.0	10	EA	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 12,000.0
#0-6	Gravity Sewer - 8" PVC	\$ 102,000.0	680	LF	\$ 150	\$ 102,000.0	\$ 220	\$ 149,600.0	\$ 150	\$ 102,000.0
#0-7	CCTV Inspection (Pre/Post Construction) - Gravity Sewer - 8" PVC	\$ 6,688.0	1672	LF	\$ 5.5	\$ 9,196.0	\$ 4	\$ 6,688.0	\$ 7	\$ 11,704.0
#0-8	Sanitary Sewer Manhole - 48" Type A	\$ 48,000.0	8	EA	\$ 9,500.0	\$ 76,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 80,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 48,000.0
#0-9	Connect to Existing Sewer or Manhole	\$ 12,000.0	4	EA	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 26,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 7,200.0	\$ 28,800.0
#0-10	Sewer Service - 4-inch	\$ 375,600.0	3130	LF	\$ 297	\$ 929,610.0	\$ 120	\$ 375,600.0	\$ 235	\$ 735,550.0
#0-11	Sewer Service Home Interior Rerouting	\$ 48,000.0	6	EA	\$ 8,800.0	\$ 52,800.0	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 48,000.0	\$ 11,000.0	\$ 66,000.0
#0-12	Sewer Service Investigations	\$ 8,000.0	16	EA	\$ 632	\$ 10,112.0	\$ 500	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 950	\$ 15,200.0
#0-13	Pre-Abandonment CCTV and Investigations	\$ 7,105.0	2030	LF	\$ 5.5	\$ 11,165.0	\$ 4	\$ 8,120.0	\$ 3.5	\$ 7,105.0
#0-14	Abandon Existing Sewer	\$ 20,300.0	2030	LF	\$ 25	\$ 50,750.0	\$ 10	\$ 20,300.0	\$ 12	\$ 24,360.0
#0-15	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 17,500.0	5	EA	\$ 6,800.0	\$ 34,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 17,500.0
#0-16	Abandon Sewer Service Connection (CIPP) at Sewer Main	\$ 16,500.0	5	EA	\$ 3,300.0	\$ 16,500.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 7,500.0	\$ 37,500.0
#0-17	Irrigation/ Storm Drain Crossing	\$ 20,000.0	20	EA	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 56,000.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 30,000.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#0-18	Construction Traffic Control	\$ 60,000.0	1	LS	\$ 117,800.0	\$ 117,800.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 110,000.0	\$ 110,000.0
#0-19	Mobilization (5% Max.)	\$ 40,000.0	1	LS	\$ 85,500.0	\$ 85,500.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 50,000.0	\$ 50,000.0
#0-20	Sewage By-Pass Systems	\$ 12,000.0	1	LS	\$ 13,200.0	\$ 13,200.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 12,000.0
#0-21	Storm Water Management	\$ 5,000.0	1	LS	\$ 5,300.0	\$ 5,300.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 23,000.0	\$ 23,000.0
#0-22	Exploratory Excavation	\$ 3,500.0	1	EA	\$ 8,400.0	\$ 8,400.0	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 3,500.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 4,000.0
#0-23	Miscellaneous Surface Restoration (Landscaping)	\$ 20,000.0	1	LS	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 280,000.0	\$ 280,000.0	\$ 33,000.0	\$ 33,000.0
#0-24	Type "C" Surface Restoration (Gravel Roadway)	\$ 840	42	LF	\$ 130	\$ 5,460.0	\$ 20	\$ 840	\$ 120	\$ 5,040.0
#0-25	Main Line Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	\$ 46,400.0	580	LF	\$ 125	\$ 72,500.0	\$ 80	\$ 46,400.0	\$ 85	\$ 49,300.0
#0-26	Service Line Type "P" Surface Restoration (Asphalt Roadway)	\$ 30,560.0	382	LF	\$ 80	\$ 30,560.0	\$ 80	\$ 30,560.0	\$ 85	\$ 32,470.0
#0-27	Water Main Pipe - 8"	\$ 60,170.0	547	LF	\$ 110	\$ 60,170.0	\$ 130	\$ 71,110.0	\$ 150	\$ 82,050.0
#0-28	Water Main Pipe - 6"	\$ 3,400.0	40	LF	\$ 85	\$ 3,400.0	\$ 200	\$ 8,000.0	\$ 250	\$ 10,000.0
#0-29	Valve - Size 8" Gate Valve	\$ 11,200.0	4	EA	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 11,200.0	\$ 3,200.0	\$ 12,800.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 20,000.0
#0-30	Valve - Size 6" Gate Valve	\$ 4,500.0	2	EA	\$ 2,250.0	\$ 4,500.0	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 5,600.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 6,000.0
#0-31	Fire Hydrant	\$ 12,400.0	2	EA	\$ 7,150.0	\$ 14,300.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 6,200.0	\$ 12,400.0
#0-32	Water Service Connection -3/4" Meter - Single	\$ 31,500.0	15	EA	\$ 2,100.0	\$ 31,500.0	\$ 2,800.0	\$ 42,000.0	\$ 3,850.0	\$ 57,750.0
#0-33	Non-potable Water Main and Sewer Main Crossing	\$ 14,800.0	4	EA	\$ 4,250.0	\$ 17,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 3,700.0	\$ 14,800.0
#0-34	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	\$ 3,700.0	37	LF	\$ 305	\$ 11,285.0	\$ 100	\$ 3,700.0	\$ 240	\$ 8,880.0
#0-35	Concrete Sidewalks, 4' Wide, 4" Thick	\$ 1,000.0	5	LF	\$ 400	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 200	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 350	\$ 1,750.0
#0-36	Construction Traffic Control	\$ 38,000.0	1	LS	\$ 100,000.0	\$ 100,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 60,000.0	\$ 38,000.0	\$ 38,000.0
#0-37	Mobilization	\$ 15,000.0	1	LS	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0
#0-38	Connect to Existing Water Main	\$ 12,000.0	4	EA	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 20,000.0	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 3,300.0	\$ 13,200.0
#0-39	Abandon Existing Water Main	\$ 5,000.0	1	EA	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 12,000.0
#0-40	Stormwater Management	\$ 5,000.0	1	LS	\$ 5,300.0	\$ 5,300.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 12,000.0
#0-41	New Water Service Line	\$ 34,725.0	463	LF	\$ 75	\$ 34,725.0	\$ 100	\$ 46,300.0	\$ 125	\$ 57,875.0